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April 14, 2011

Ms. Susan Sevy
Clean Harbors Recycling Services of Ohio, LLC
Hebron Recycle Center
581 Milliken Drive SE
Hebron, OH 43025

Re: Clean Harbors Recycling Services of Ohio, LLC
Hebron Recycle Center
TSDILQG
U.S. EPA lD#: 0HD9805873641 Ohio ID#: 01-45-0518
Licking County, CDO
RTC

Dear Ms. Sevy:

Thank you for your March 18, 2011, e-mail response and April 7, 2011,  written response to
Ohio EPA's March 15, 2011 Notice of Violation letter. The documentation you submitted
on March 18th included photographic documentation demonstrating that the drum of waste
perc had been properly labeled as "Hazardous Waste." A Best Management Practice
procedure to ensure that the daily facility inspections are being completed as required by
Clean Harbbrs' permit application was included with the April 

7th written response.

My review of this documentation reveals that Clean Harbors Recycling Services of Ohio,
LLC has now abated all violations discovered during the March 8, 2011 inspection as listed
below.

Letter	 Rule Citation
Citation #

1. OAC Rule 3745-50-58(A), Failure to operate in accordance with the
hazardous waste permit application Appendix 3-1 (Waste Analysis Plan),
RTC 3118/2011

2. OAC Rule 3745-50-58(A), Failure to operate in accordance with the
hazardous waste permit application Section 6.2, RTC 41712011
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Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (614) 728-3887.

Sincerely,

"So /1 S2d
Melissa M. Storch
Environmental Specialist
Division of Hazardous Waste Management
Central District Office

c:	 Randy Sheldon, DHWM/CDO
CDO File

MMS/nsm CH ful RTC Ur Apri12011

NOTICE:
Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve your

company from having to comply with applicable regulations.


